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BEFORE T@E CeNTRAL ADMLINISIRATIVE JR.BUNAL,

BOMBAY BuNCH, BOMBAY.

original application No.121/93.

E.K.Phatak. | vees Applicant.
vV/5.
Union of inaia & Ors. ...+ Responuents,

Coram: Hon'®ble ghri Justice M.S8.Deshpande, Vice-Chalrman,

AppearancCes: -

Applicant by Sh. s.datarajan.
responuents by shri A.l,3hatkar,

oral Judgment:-

. (Per Shri i,S.oesnpanae, Vice-Chalrman) Dt. 20.7.1994.

| By this application the applicant claims
full pensson irom i1.3.,19491 to 4,.2.1992 as the commuted
value of pension haa been paic to bim on 5.2.1992.
The applicant Qas prematyrely retired on 24.4.1986 and
the order of premature retirement was st aside on
17.11.1986 with a direction to pay full backwages and
all benetits té the applicant by the Department. Tne
applicant joined Guty on 9.12.1988, I retiréa on
superannuation:on 28.2.199L, On 2U,3.1993 an oraer

s
clrecting reduced pensicn atter commutatlon was passed,

y

out the commutéd value of the pension s, 55,168/~ was
paia to the applicant on 23.1.1%92, The applicant'g
contention is that he was entitled to full pension
t1ll commutation value is dispursed. There is no
dispute in the presgnt case about the guantuin ci the
commuted value of pension or adjustment of that amount
towards the other dues owed to the Respondents.

2. In bara 5 of the respondents reply it is
stated the manner in which the amount came to ve
acjusted, An amount of &s.55,168/- was pala to the
applicant on his preémature retirement towarus pension

wer o -
D.CL.RMS. The pensiéﬁlstoppea by the Bank w.e.f.
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1.3.1989%, 1In adadition to the pension, the Responaents
have paid Geath-cum-retirement gratulty of is.51,563/-
plus C.G.ﬂ.l;s. Rs.1,816/- to the applicantg totalliny
to an amountfof ks, 1,08,547/-, this amount was to
be recovered;from pay and allowanceés payable to the
applicant from the perioa 24,4.1986 to 9.1<4.1v88 and
that amount worked out ©o s.1,25,976/~-. The applicant'
had not glveﬁ the non-eémployment certificate and he |
refused to fﬁrnish such a certiticate by stating that
the reinstatément order did not contain any such
stipulation.f There was a protracted correspondence
and recovery?of #5.1,08,547/- as nmentioned earlier
was made artér obtaininyg Coliector's Creer at, 21.2.91{
out of the gfatuity of Rks.61,05U0/-~ and commuted value
of pensicon of ks 75,089/~ payable to the applicant
on his retirém&nt on his superannuation,
3. Tge respondents further statementt%hat'thE,
‘ -
arrears of péy and allowances for the period from
24.4.1986 to‘a.lz.lQBB was again reccvered from the
above arrears,“fhe same was recovered out of the
commutea val&e of pension released under the
Reépondent'séoftlce authority dt. 23.1.1%92, Upon
the applicanﬁ's retirement on superannuation w,e,f,
28,2.1991 aﬁihority'%§§$;the payment of commuted
value of k.75,689/- were issued under the Respongents
letter at, 26.2.1991.
4, The Respondents producea the oraer
dat. 26.2.199i by which the amount of ks.75,689/~ was
sanctioned aé commuted value of pension and in that
they mentlon;d that the commutea amcunt was to b2
recovered ané was to be adjusted towaras pension
ks, 75,689/~ and the net amount payable was nil The

Recelpt No,B4Z2¥ dt. 4.3.1991 (Ex. R-Z2; shows that
I...3.
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an amount of ks.75,689/- was to be recoverable and
adjusted towards peénsscn, Thls adjustment was
gone by the Respondents internally, but that does
not explain the paynent orcer du. 23.1.1992 by which
sancgion oif ﬁ.b5,168/— towaras the commuted vaiue
of pension was made, Trough the Respondents
contention is that nothing remained to be paia
because the éommuned value of pension had been -
adjusted on 4.3,1¥91 i,e, immediately upon the
ratirement of the applicant on 28.2.19vl,factually
the order toithis effect had not been passed till
23.1.1992, ihcugh the respondents will be entitled
to adjust the amount of commuted value of pension

| :
towaras the éxcess amount of pension and gratuity
paid to the applicant, the legal position would
be clear from the proviso (b} to Rule 6(l) of the
CoCuSe (Conmﬁtation of Pension) Rules, 1981 which
says that in?the case of an applicant who is drawing
pension fromfa branch of a nacionalised bagk, the
reduction 1n;the amount of pension on account of
commutation shall be operative from the qdate on
which the conmutea value of pension is creditea
by the bank ﬁo the applicant's account to which
pension is being credited. The position therefore
is clear that the adjustment which had been eftected
by the Respoﬁdents cannot opzrate to deprive the
applicant of the full pension for the periocd from
1.3.1991 to 4,2.1992,
5. The respondents are therefore airected
to pay full pension without deduction bf the
commutea value of the pension to the applicant
ceeotd,
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from 1.3.1991 to 4.2.1992 lassG,the reducsd amount

of pension which has already been paid to the
applicant within a per:iod of two months from the date
of communication of this order to the Respondents.

No order as to costs,.
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